E70-433TxxSx User Manuel
CC1310 433MHz 14/30dBm SMDWireless Module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd E70-433TxxSx user manual
Copyright ©2012–2023，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd 1
CONTENT
1. OVERVIEW ................................................................................................................................................3
1.1 INTRODUCTION .....................................................................................................................................3
1.2 FEATURES .................................................................................................................................................................................................3

Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd E70-433TxxSx user manual
Copyright ©2012–2023，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd 5
Main parameter Description Remark
Distance for reference 1500/6000m
Test condition：clear and open area, antenna gain: 5dBi，
antenna height: 2.5m，air data rate: 2.5kbps
TX length Transmission mode specification See transmission mode for details
Buffer 2048Byte
Modulation GFSK
Communication interface UART
Package SMD
Connector 1.27mm
Size
E70-433T30S 24*38.5mm
E70-433T14S 16*26 mm
E70-433T14S2 14 * 20 mm
Antenna IPX/Stamp hole 50 ohm impedance
3.Dimension/ Pin Definition
Operating temperature ( C) -40 - 85
Industrial design

Copyright ©2012–2023，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd 21
3 C2 + working parameters
C2 + 5 bytes working parameters are sent in hexadecimal format. 6 bytes in total and must be sent
in succession. ( Do not save the parameters when power-down )
4 C3+C3+C3
Three C3 are sent in hexadecimal format. The module returns the version information and they
must be sent in succession.
5 C4+C4+C4
Three C4 are sent in hexadecimal format. The module will reset one time and they must be sent in
succession.
7.1 Default Parameter
Default parameter values：C0 00 00 18 44 1C
Model Frequency Address Channel Air data rate Baud rate Parity
Transmitting
power
E70-433T30S 433MHz 0x0000 0x04 2.5kbps 9600 8N1 1W
E70-433T14S 433MHz 0x0000 0x04 2.5kbps 9600 8N1 25mW
E70-433T14S2 433MHz 0x0000 0x04 2.5kbps 9600 8N1 25mW
7.2 Reading Operating Parameters
Instruction format Description
C1+C1+C1

12.2 Reflow soldering curve
13.E70 series
Model No. Core IC
Frequenc
y
Hz
Tx
power
dBm
Distance
km
Data Rate Package
Size
mm
Interface
E70-433NW30S - 433M 30 6.5 2.5k~168k SMD 24 * 38.5 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-433NW14S - 433M 14 2.5 2.5k~168k SMD 16 * 26 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-915T14S2 CC1310 915M 14 1.5 2.5k~168k SMD 14 * 20 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-433T14S2 CC1310 433M 14 1.5 2.5k~168k SMD 14 * 20 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-915T14S CC1310 915M 14 1.5 2.5k~168k SMD 16 * 26 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-868T14S CC1310 868M 14 1.5 2.5k~168k SMD 16 * 26 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-915T30S CC1310 915M 30 6 2.5k~168k SMD 24 * 38.5 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-868T30S CC1310 868M 30 6 2.5k~168k SMD 24 * 38.5 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-433T30S CC1310 433M 30 6 2.5k~168k SMD 24 * 38.5 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-433T14S CC1310 433M 14 1.5 2.5k~168k SMD 16 * 26 IPEX/Stamp hole
E70-868T14S2 CC1310 868M 14 1.5 2.5k~168k SMD 14 * 20 IPEX/Stamp hole

Copyright ©2012–2023，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd 33
14. Antenna Guidance
14.1 Antenna recommendation
The antenna is an important role in the communication process. A good antenna can largely improve the
communication system. Therefore, we recommend some antennas for wireless modules with excellent performance and
reasonable price.
Model No. Type
Frequen
cy Hz
Interface
Gain
dBi
Height
Cable
Function feature
TX433-NP-4310 Soft PCB antenna 433M SMA-J 2 43.8*9.5mm -
Built-in flexibility,FPC soft
antenna
TX433-JW-5 Rubber antenna 433M SMA-J 2 50mm - Flexible &omnidirectional
TX433-JWG-7 Rubber antenna 433M SMA-J 2.5 75mm - Flexible &omnidirectional
TX433-JK-20 Rubber antenna 433M SMA-J 3 210mm - Flexible &omnidirectional
TX433-JK-11 Rubber antenna 433M SMA-J 2.5 110mm - Flexible &omnidirectional
TX433-XP-200 Sucker antenna 433M SMA-J 4 19cm 200cm Sucker antenna, High gain
TX433-XP-100 Sucker antenna 433M SMA-J 3.5 18.5cm 100cm Sucker antenna, High gain
TX433-XPH-300 Sucker antenna 433M SMA-J 6 96.5cm 300cm
Car carrying Sucker antenna,
High gain
TX433-JZG-6 Rubber antenna 433M SMA-J 2.5 52mm - Short straight &omnidirectional
TX433-JZ-5 Rubber antenna 433M SMA-J 2 52mm - Short straight &omnidirectional
TX490-XP-100 Sucker antenna 490M SMA-J 50 12cm 100cm Sucker antenna, High gain
TX490-JZ-5 Rubber antenna 490M SMA-J 50 50mm - Short straight &omnidirectional
14.2 Antenna Choosing
E70-433T30S
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd E70-433TxxSx user manual
Copyright ©2012–2023，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd 34